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State of Washington 

Department of Transportation 

Notice to Consultants 

Team Building & Organizational Development Services for WSF 

Firms that Submitted a Statement of Qualifications 

1. Agreement Dynamics, Inc. PH:  (206) 297-7300 
PO Box 33640 FX:  (206) 297-7335 
Seattle, WA  98133 www.agreementdynamics.com 
Contact:  Ginny Ratliff, hq@agreementdynamics.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

2. Antioch University PH:  (937) 769-1340 
900 Dayton Street FX:  None 
Yellow Springs, OH  45387 www.antioch.edu 
Contact:  Laurien Alexandre, lalexandre@antioch.edu 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

3. Collective Wisdom, Inc. PH:  (206) 714-1417 
9930 – 50th Place W FX:  None 
Mukilteo, WA  98275 www.collwisdom.com 
Contact:  Bob Brown, bob@collwisdom.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

4. Coraggio Group PH:  (503) 493-1452 
2240 N Interstate Avenue, Suite 300 FX:  (503) 284-1311 
Portland, OR  97227 www.coraggiogroup.com 
Contact:  Matthew Landkamer, matthew@coraggiogroup.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

5. Dorsey, LaVonne (dba Welcome to Living!) PH:  (206) 941-3422 
2224 Bonair Place SW FX:  None 
Seattle, WA  98116 www.lavonnedorseycoach.com 
Contact:  LaVonne Dorsey, lavonne@lavonnedorseycoach.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Luisa Perticucci Consulting, and Tee-Ta Walker 

6. gothamCulture, LLC PH:  (732) 610-7884 
187 Parfitt Way, Suite G100 FX:  None 
Bainbridge Island, WA  98110 www.gothamculture.com 
Contact:  Chris Cancialosi, chris.cancialosi@gothamculture.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 
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7. Howells Group, LLC, The PH:  (503) 246-2929 
6312 SW Capitol Highway, Suite 174 FX:  None 
Portland, OR  97239 www.thehowellsgroup.com 
Contact:  Karen Howells, karen@thehowellsgroup.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Mass Ingenuity 

8. Linda Branch & Associates, LLC PH:  (702) 633-7931 
PO Box 33152 FX:  (702) 633-7960 
Las Vegas, NV  89033 
Contact:  Linda Branch, linda@csmconsultants.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

9. Logic20/20, Inc. PH:  (206) 576-0400 
1505 Westlake Avenue N, Suite 320 FX:  (866) 609-6920 
Seattle, WA  98109 www.logic2020.com 
Contact:  Jason Fujioka, jasonf@logic2020.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

10. Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. PH:  (206) 382-5200 
999 Third Avenue, Suite 3200 FX:  (206) 382-5222 
Seattle, WA  98104-4019 www.pbworld.com 
Contact:  Eric Roecks, roecks@pbworld.com 
Sub-Consultants:  B Smith Consulting Group, and Barbara K. Gannon, LLC (dba Gannon 
Consult) 

11. Scontrino-Powell PH:  (425) 392-5694 
21832 SE 28th Street FX:  (425) 392-7054 
Sammamish, WA  98075 www.scontrino-powell.com 
Contact:  Jevon Powell, Jevon@scontrino-powell.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

12. Seraphim Consulting & Training, LLC PH:  (425) 877-4576 
168 S 295th Place FX:  None 
Federal Way, WA  98003 www.seraphimconsulting.net 
Contact:  Linda Callecod, linda@seraphimconsulting.net 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

13. Slalom, LLC PH:  (206) 438-5700 
821 – 2nd Avenue, Suite 1900 FX:  (206) 438-5686 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.slalom.com 
Contact:  Randy Tan, randyt@slalom.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 
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14. UPD Consulting, LLC PH:  (844) 873-8483 
2526 Saint Paul Street FX:  (410) 234-8409 
Baltimore, MD  21218 www.updconsulting.com 
Contact:  Emily Wollaeger, ewollaeger@updconsulting.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 
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